

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22510/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2003 in DBCWP No.4150/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJESH KUMAR DARIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.20652 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER [Did not participate]

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 22510/2003: Ms. Shobha,Adv.

In SLP 20652/2003: Mr. A. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ch. Shamsuddin Khan,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ey are The respondents are deemed to be served since th
petitioners in the cross-case. Service is, thus, complete.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the petitions thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master